

**Well 20 Production Well Project**

Bid Opening May 27, 2014 3:00 p.m.

				Stevens & Sons Well Drilling, Inc.		Riverside, Inc.	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mobilization and demobilization	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	Drill for, furnish, install, and seal 24-inch surface casing	73	LF	\$ 390.00	\$ 28,470.00	\$ 213.00	\$ 15,549.00
3	Drill 23-inch borehole	195	LF	\$ 130.00	\$ 25,350.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 14,235.00
4	Furnish and install PVC casing	268	LF	\$ 95.00	\$ 25,460.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 28,944.00
5	Furnish and install bentonite/cement grout seal	268	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 7,504.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,720.00
6	Drill 15-inch borehole	68	LF	\$ 95.00	\$ 6,460.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,420.00
7	Furnish and install 8-inch, stainless steel well screen	60	LF	\$ 128.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 6,300.00
8	Furnish and install 8-inch "tight wrap" stainless steel headpipe	30	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 4,380.00
9	Furnish and install sand filter pack	90	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,150.00
10	Furnish and install packer	1	LS	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 7,377.00	\$ 7,377.00
11	Furnish and install, and remove test pump	1	LS	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
12	Mechanical and pump development	32	Hour	\$ 225.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 7,520.00
13	Test pumping	26	Hour	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 6,110.00
14	Video Log	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
15	Disinfection	1	LS	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
16	Rig Time	2	Hour	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
<b>TOTAL FOR BID SCHEDULE</b>					<b>\$ 133,424.00</b>		<b>\$ 128,405.00</b>